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Project Title : SUBMISSION DRAWING FOR THE PROPOSED HOTEL BUILDING AT KHASRA NO. - 522 M & 526 D,M VILLAGE NOOR NAGAR , GHAZIABAD ( U.P. ) , M/s. - GARG REALTECH PVT. LTD. , ( THROUGH - Mr. - RAVINDRA KUMAR GARG & Mr. - SAHIL GARG )
A

AREA STATEMENT
VERSION NO.: 1.0.82
VERSION DATE: 12/10/2022

PROJECT DETAIL :
Authority: Ghaziabad Development Authority Plot Use: Commercial
AuthorityClass: Category A Plot SubUse: Hotel
AuthorityGrade: Development Authority (DA) Development Plan: Zonal Development Plan
CaseTrack: Regular Land Use Zone: Residential use Zone
Project Type: Building Permission Land SubUse Zone: Residential Zone
Nature of Development: NEW Layout Type: NA
Development Area: Undeveloped Area
SubDevelopment Area: Other Town Area
Special Project: NA
Site Address:
District:Ghaziabad,Tehsil:Ghaziabad,Village:NA
AREA DETAILS : Sq.Mts.

1. Area of Plot As per record -
Document Area 5889.94
As per site condition 5889.92
Area of Plot Considered 5714.12

2. Deduction for
(a)Proposed roads 175.79
Road Widening Area 175.79
(b)Any reservations 0.00
Total(a + b) 175.79

3. Net Area of plot (1 - 2) AREA OF PLOT 5714.12
Road Widening Area 175.79
Green and open space 285.98
Plot Area For Coverage 5714.12
Plot Area For FAR 5714.12
    Perm. FAR Area (2.50) 14285.30
Total Perm. FAR area (2.50) 14285.30

6. Total Built up area permissible at:
Permissible Coverage area (40.00 %) 2285.65
Proposed Coverage Area (35.60 %) 2034.09
Total Prop. Coverage Area (35.60 %) 2034.09
Balance coverage area (4.40 %) 251.56

Proposed Area at:
- Proposed Built up Existing Built up Proposed F.S.I Existing F.S.I

Basement First Floor 3748.16 0.00 0.00 0.00
Basement Second
Floor 3750.37 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lower Ground Floor 1779.15 0.00 1706.52 0.00
Upper Ground Floor 2068.05 0.00 2033.94 0.00

First Floor 1790.87 0.00 1718.16 0.00
Second Floor 1681.29 0.00 1608.66 0.00
Fourth Floor 1384.41 0.00 1320.85 0.00
Fifth Floor 1384.41 0.00 1320.85 0.00
Sixth Floor 1409.58 0.00 1287.74 0.00

Seventh Floor 1126.73 0.00 1073.37 0.00
Eighth Floor 1126.73 0.00 1073.37 0.00
Ninth Floor 1126.73 0.00 1073.37 0.00

Terrace Floor 101.84 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Floor 1384.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Area: 23862.87 0.00 14216.83 0.00
AccessoryUse Area considered towards computation
of FAR: 40.00

Total FAR Area: 14256.82
AccessoryUse Area Added in BuiltUp Area: 47.91
Total BuiltUp Area: 23910.78
Proposed F.S.I. consumed: 2.50

C. Tenement Statement
4. Tenement Proposed At:

G.F. 4.00
All Floors 13.00

5. Total Tenements (3 + 4) 00
E. Parking Statement
1. Parking Space Required as per Regulations: 2777.50
2. Proposed Parking Space: 9921.90

Color Notes

EXISTING (To be demolished)
EXISTING (To be retained)

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
ABUTTING ROAD
PLOT BOUNDARY

COLOR INDEX

COMMON PLOT
ROAD ALIGNMENT (ROAD WIDENING AREA)
FUTURE T.P.SCHEME DEDUCTION AREA

Building Conditions Checks
No Condition
1 For HOTEL (BUILDING) Incase of Mechanical parking

of Stack parking provided in the Building, For stack
parking at the time of completion the owner shall
produce technical data with respect to height. The height
shall not exceed more than 5% of that required as per
company specifications and the height of stack parking
shall not exceed more than 5% of that required as per
company specifications.Green and open space Area

Name Prop. Area
286.00 sq.mt.
5% GREEN AREA 285.98

FAR & Unit Details
Building No. of

Same
Bldg

Gross
Built Up
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Deductions From Gross BUA(Area in Sq.mt.) Total
Built Up
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Proposed FAR Area
(Sq.mt.)

Total
FAR
Area
(Sq.mt.)

No. of
UnitDuct(Void, Duct, Chowk) Mumty Lift Lift

Machine
Accessory Use Refuge

Area Covered Area Parking Service Commercial Hotel

HOTEL
(BUILDING) 1 26029.60 2166.73 23862.87 577.32 368.15 28.58 42.08 58.27 256.13 7275.24 2843.01 2825.25 8548.57 14216.83 00

Grand
Total : 1 577.32 368.15 28.58 42.08 58.27 256.13 7275.24 2843.01 2825.25 14216.83

Parking Check (Table 7b)
Vehicle Type Reqd. Prop.

No.

Reduced Reqd
Parking (Incase of
Plot having
RWArea
surrendered FOC)

Area No. Area

Equivalent Car
Space - - - 151 2076.25

Two Stack.Car - - - 64 880.00
Total Car 202 - 2777.50 215 2956.25
Two Stack
Parking - - - 64 933.12

Other Parking - - - - 6558.58
Total 2777.50 10447.95

Tree Details (Table 3h)
Plot

Name
Nos Of Trees

Reqd Prop
PLOT KH 526 Tree 58 58

Buildingwise Floor FAR Details
Floor Name Building Name

TotalHOTEL (BUILDING)
Proposed Built Up Area
(Sq.mt.)

Proposed FAR Area
(Sq.mt.)

Total Proposed Built
Up Area (Sq.mt.)

Total FAR Area
(Sq.mt.)

Basement First Floor 3748.16 0.00 3748.16 0.00
Basement Second
Floor 3750.37 0.00 3750.37 0.00
Lower Ground Floor 1779.15 1706.52 1779.15 1706.52
Upper Ground Floor 2068.05 2033.94 2068.05 2033.94
First Floor 1790.87 1718.16 1790.87 1718.16
Second Floor 1681.29 1608.66 1681.29 1608.66
Fourth Floor 1384.41 1320.85 1384.41 1320.85
Fifth Floor 1384.41 1320.85 1384.41 1320.85
Sixth Floor 1409.58 1287.74 1409.58 1287.74
Seventh Floor 1126.73 1073.37 1126.73 1073.37
Eighth Floor 1126.73 1073.37 1126.73 1073.37
Ninth Floor 1126.73 1073.37 1126.73 1073.37
Terrace Floor 101.84 0.00 101.84 0.00
Service Floor 1384.55 0.00 0.00
Total: 23862.87 14216.83 14216.83
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UnitBUA Table for Building :HOTEL (BUILDING)
Floor

Name
UnitBUA
Type

Gross
UnitBUA
Area

Deductions From Gross
UnitBUA(Area in Sq.mt.) UnitBUA

Area

Deductions (Area in
Sq.mt.) Carpet

AreaVoid Lift Chowk
Arch
Projection Door Window External

Wall
LOWER
GROUND FLOOR PLAN

a0 OTHER 932.88 3.29 29.45 0.00 0.00 900.14 0.22 4.38 9.60 885.94
d OTHER 744.53 3.09 9.07 0.00 0.00 732.37 0.59 0.58 6.07 725.13

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1677.41 6.38 38.52 0.00 0.00 1632.51 0.81 4.96 15.67 1611.07
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1677.41 6.38 38.52 0.00 0.00 1632.51 0.81 4.96 15.67 1611.07

UPPER
GROUND FLOOR PLAN

a OTHER 571.93 3.29 29.45 0.00 0.00 539.19 0.45 3.54 9.04 526.16
c OTHER 1144.37 3.09 9.07 0.00 0.00 1132.21 3.93 0.58 10.73 1116.97

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1716.30 6.38 38.52 0.00 0.00 1671.40 4.38 4.12 19.77 1643.13
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1716.30 6.38 38.52 0.00 0.00 1671.40 4.38 4.12 19.77 1643.13

FIRST
FLOOR
PLAN

a4 OTHER 1207.73 5.34 38.52 0.00 0.00 1163.87 0.24 5.06 9.25 1149.32
d1 OTHER 195.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195.47 0.00 0.00 1.46 194.01
d2 OTHER 147.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.36
d3 OTHER 146.74 1.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 145.70 0.00 0.58 2.58 142.54

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1697.30 6.38 38.52 0.00 0.00 1652.40 0.24 5.64 13.29 1633.23
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1697.30 6.38 38.52 0.00 0.00 1652.40 0.24 5.64 13.29 1633.23

SECOND
FLOOR
PLAN

2nd
floor OTHER 1689.91 10.23 38.52 0.00 0.00 1641.16 0.45 11.66 13.96 1615.09

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1689.91 10.23 38.52 0.00 0.00 1641.16 0.45 11.66 13.96 1615.09
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1689.91 10.23 38.52 0.00 0.00 1641.16 0.45 11.66 13.96 1615.09

SERVICE FLOOR PLAN service
floor OTHER 1652.19 267.64 0.00 1384.55 0.06 10.58 13.97 1359.94

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1652.19 267.64 0.00 1384.55 0.06 10.58 13.97 1359.94
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 267.64 0.00 1384.55 0.06 10.58 13.97 1359.94

FOURTH
FLOOR
PLAN

4th
floor OTHER 1652.19 26.49 29.45 247.96 31.66 1316.63 0.17 8.20 12.64 1295.62

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1652.19 26.49 29.45 247.96 31.66 1316.63 0.17 8.20 12.64 1295.62
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1652.19 26.49 29.45 247.96 31.66 1316.63 0.17 8.20 12.64 1295.62

FIFTH
FLOOR
PLAN

5th
floor OTHER 1652.19 26.49 29.45 247.96 31.66 1316.63 0.17 8.20 12.09 1296.17

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1652.19 26.49 29.45 247.96 31.66 1316.63 0.17 8.20 12.09 1296.17
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1652.19 26.49 29.45 247.96 31.66 1316.63 0.17 8.20 12.09 1296.17

SIXTH
FLOOR
PLAN

6th
floor OTHER 1619.09 26.49 29.45 247.96 31.66 1283.53 0.27 7.97 12.81 1262.48

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1619.09 26.49 29.45 247.96 31.66 1283.53 0.27 7.97 12.81 1262.48
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1619.09 26.49 29.45 247.96 31.66 1283.53 0.27 7.97 12.81 1262.48

SEVENTH FLOOR PLAN 7th
floor OTHER 414.74 3.85 14.54 0.00 0.00 396.35 0.41 2.90 8.59 384.45

A'1 FLAT 979.77 15.96 4.72 247.96 31.66 679.47 0.86 4.00 7.89 666.72

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1394.51 19.81 19.26 247.96 31.66 1075.82 1.27 6.90 16.48 1051.17
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1394.51 19.81 19.26 247.96 31.66 1075.82 1.27 6.90 16.48 1051.17

TYPICAL - 8& 9 FLOOR PLAN B FLAT 1394.51 19.81 19.25 247.96 31.66 1075.83 1.27 6.90 12.88 1054.78

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1394.51 19.81 19.25 247.96 31.66 1075.83 1.27 6.90 12.88 1054.78
Typical
Floor =
2
Total : 2789.02 19.81 19.25 247.96 31.66 2151.66 2.54 13.80 25.76 2109.56

-
Total: - - 17575.70 194.11 329.64 1735.75 189.98 15126.29 10.37 82.03 156.42 14877.46

1384.55
23862.87

26029.60 2166.73 23862.87

1652.19

Building :HOTEL (BUILDING)
Floor
Name Gross

Builtup
Area

Deductions From Gross BUA(Area in Sq.mt.) Total
Built Up
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Proposed FAR Area
(Sq.mt.)

Total
FAR
Area
(Sq.mt.)

No. of
UnitDuct(Void, Duct, Chowk) Mumty Lift Lift

Machine
Accessory Use Refuge

Area Covered Area Parking Service Commercial Hotel

Basement Second Floor 3750.37 0.00 3750.37 64.39 38.52 0.00 21.04 0.00 0.00 3638.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00
Basement First Floor 3748.16 0.00 3748.16 64.39 38.52 0.00 21.04 0.00 0.00 3636.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00
Lower
Ground
Floor

1784.49 5.34 1779.15 34.11 38.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 806.38 900.14 1706.52

Upper
Ground
Floor

2073.39 5.34 2068.05 34.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 256.13 0.00 0.00 1465.30 568.64 2033.94

First
Floor 1796.21 5.34 1790.87 34.19 38.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 553.57 1164.59 1718.16
Second
Floor 1689.90 8.61 1681.29 34.11 38.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1608.66 1608.66
Service
Floor 267.64 1384.55 34.11 29.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fourth
Floor 1652.19 267.78 1384.41 34.11 29.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1320.85 1320.85
Fifth
Floor 1652.19 267.78 1384.41 34.11 29.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1320.85 1320.85
Sixth
Floor 1677.36 267.78 1409.58 34.11 29.45 0.00 0.00 58.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1287.74 1287.74
Seventh
Floor 1394.51 267.78 1126.73 34.11 19.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 696.27 0.00 377.10 1073.37
Eighth
Floor 1394.51 267.78 1126.73 34.11 19.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1073.37 0.00 0.00 1073.37
Ninth
Floor 1394.51 267.78 1126.73 34.11 19.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1073.37 0.00 0.00 1073.37
Terrace
Floor 369.62 267.78 101.84 73.25 0.00 28.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total: 26029.60 2166.73 23862.87 577.32 368.15 28.58 42.08 58.27 256.13 7275.24 2843.01 2825.25 8548.57 14216.83
Total
Number of Same Buildings: 1

Total: 2166.73 577.32 368.15 28.58 42.08 58.27 256.13 7275.24 2843.01 2825.25 8548.57 14216.83

1652.19
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Building use & area details

Basement Second Floor

Basement First Floor

Lower
Ground
Floor
Upper
Ground
Floor
First
Floor
Second
Floor

Service
Floor
Fourth
Floor
Fifth
Floor
Sixth
Floor
Seventh
Floor
Eighth
Floor
Ninth
Floor
Total:

Floor Discription Commercial Hotel Use Hotel Area Service
Appartments.no.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

parking + stp + service
area
parking + stp + pump
room

806.38 900.14store + hall + back
office

1465.30 568.64reception + help desk
+ hall

553.57 1164.59party hall +pre function
+ cofee shop + kitchen

1608.66dinning hall + gymnasium
+ steam /sona +kitchen
+ 6 hotel rooms

1320.8530 hotel rooms

1320.8530 hotel rooms

1287.7430 hotel rooms + fire
refuge area

696.27377.106 hotel rooms

1073.37

1073.37

Area

Service
Appartment

nos.

17 nos.

23 nos.

23 nos.

Area

2825.25 8548.57 2843.01 63 NOS.102 NOS.
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Project Title : SUBMISSION DRAWING FOR THE PROPOSED HOTEL BUILDING AT KHASRA NO. - 522 M & 526 D,M VILLAGE NOOR NAGAR , GHAZIABAD ( U.P. ) , M/s. - GARG REALTECH PVT. LTD. , ( THROUGH - Mr. - RAVINDRA KUMAR GARG & Mr. - SAHIL GARG )

SCHEDULE OF WINDOW/VENTILATION:
BUILDING NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS
HOTEL (BUILDING) V5 0.60 1.00 165
HOTEL (BUILDING) MECH VENT 0.60 1.00 11
HOTEL (BUILDING) V1 0.60 1.00 12
HOTEL (BUILDING) MECH VENT 0.68 1.00 01
HOTEL (BUILDING) DW4 1.30 2.50 42
HOTEL (BUILDING) DW1 1.55 2.50 14
HOTEL (BUILDING) DW5 1.80 2.50 30
HOTEL (BUILDING) DW 1.88 2.50 07
HOTEL (BUILDING) W4 11.30 2.50 01
HOTEL (BUILDING) W4 14.17 2.50 01
HOTEL (BUILDING) V 2.00 1.00 10
HOTEL (BUILDING) DW 2.10 2.50 36
HOTEL (BUILDING) DW 2.30 2.50 07
HOTEL (BUILDING) DW 2.31 2.50 29
HOTEL (BUILDING) MECH VENT 2.40 1.00 03
HOTEL (BUILDING) W 2.50 1.80 15
HOTEL (BUILDING) MECH VENT 2.80 1.00 15
HOTEL (BUILDING) W1 3.00 1.50 25
HOTEL (BUILDING) W6 3.00 1.50 03
HOTEL (BUILDING) W5 3.00 2.00 06
HOTEL (BUILDING) MECH VENT 3.30 1.00 45
HOTEL (BUILDING) MECH VENT 3.50 1.00 01
HOTEL (BUILDING) W9 4.00 2.10 03
HOTEL (BUILDING) DW 4.00 2.50 01
HOTEL (BUILDING) W9 5.00 2.10 03
HOTEL (BUILDING) W4 5.00 2.50 21
HOTEL (BUILDING) W4 5.67 1.20 01
HOTEL (BUILDING) W9 6.00 2.10 03
HOTEL (BUILDING) W9 7.00 2.10 01
HOTEL (BUILDING) W9 8.00 2.10 04

SCHEDULE OF DOOR:
BUILDING NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS
HOTEL (BUILDING) D2 0.75 2.10 76
HOTEL (BUILDING) D3 0.75 2.10 165
HOTEL (BUILDING) D2 0.83 2.10 02
HOTEL (BUILDING) D 0.90 2.10 63
HOTEL (BUILDING) FIRE-DOOR 0.90 2.10 01
HOTEL (BUILDING) D2 0.90 2.50 180
HOTEL (BUILDING) D 0.90 2.50 07
HOTEL (BUILDING) D1 1.20 2.50 05
HOTEL (BUILDING) FIRE-DOOR 1.25 2.10 10
HOTEL (BUILDING) FIRE-DOOR 1.50 2.10 11
HOTEL (BUILDING) D2 1.50 2.50 21
HOTEL (BUILDING) ENTRY 2.00 2.50 03
HOTEL (BUILDING) D4 2.00 2.50 14
HOTEL (BUILDING) RS 2.50 2.50 175
HOTEL (BUILDING) ENTRY 3.00 2.50 11
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TERRACE FLOOR PLAN
(SCALE 1:100)

Staircase Checks (Table 8a-1)
Floor Name StairCase Name Flight Width Tread Width Riser Height Railing Ht.
BASEMENT
SECOND FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.000 1.00

Staircase -4FL 2.00 0.300 0.000 1.00
Staircase -4FL 1.50 0.300 0.000 1.00

BASEMENT FIRST
FLOOR PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.000 1.00

Staircase -4FL 2.00 0.300 0.000 1.00
Staircase -4FL 1.50 0.300 0.000 1.00

LOWER GROUND
FLOOR PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.135 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.25 0.280 0.130 1.00

Staircase -4FL 1.50 0.300 0.101 1.00
Staircase -4FL 2.00 0.300 0.070 1.00

UPPER GROUND
FLOOR PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.148 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.25 0.280 0.143 1.00

Staircase -4FL 1.50 0.300 0.111 1.00
Staircase -4FL 2.00 0.300 0.077 1.00

FIRST FLOOR
PLAN

Staircase -4FL 1.50 0.300 0.139 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.185 1.00

Staircase -4FL 2.00 0.300 0.096 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.25 0.280 0.179 1.00

SECOND FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.167 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.25 0.280 0.161 1.00

Staircase -4FL 2.00 0.300 0.087 1.00
Staircase -4FL 1.50 0.300 0.125 1.00

SERVICE FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.102 1.00

Staircase -4FL 2.00 0.300 0.053 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.25 0.280 0.098 1.00

Staircase -4FL 1.50 0.300 0.076 1.00
FOURTH FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.113 1.00

Staircase -4FL 2.00 0.300 0.059 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.25 0.280 0.109 1.00

FIFTH FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.117 1.00

STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.127 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.25 0.280 0.109 1.00

SIXTH FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.117 1.00

STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.127 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.25 0.280 0.109 1.00

SEVENTH FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.25 0.280 0.109 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.117 1.00

STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.127 1.00
TYPICAL - 8& 9
FLOOR PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.117 1.00

STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.127 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.25 0.280 0.109 1.00

TERRACE FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 1.25 0.280 0.000 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.280 0.000 1.00

MUMTY 2.00 0.300 0.000 1.00

MUMTY
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